
Date Event School/Group Project/Topic LA
Participant 
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01/03/24 Event Assist Women's Network International Women's Day Tees Valley 106 No charge Lara working with Assist Women's Network
05/03/24 Talk Longnewton WI History of Hartlepool Workhouse S'ton 20 £50 Lara
13/03/24 Workshop Tilery Primary River Tees historic maps S'ton 15 £60 Chris in partnership with Canal and River Trust and Drake Bookshop
18/03/24 Talk Levendale WI Introduction to Teesside Archives S'ton 42 £50 Lara
18/03/24 Talk Gt Broughton Local History Society River Tees Other 50 £50 Chris
19/03/24 Archive visit Teesside University Introduction to Teesside Archives Tees Valley 8 Ruth with Louise
21/03/24 Talk Land of Iron Tom Leonard Lectures Bridging the World: the archives of Dorman Long and Cleveland Bridge R&C 25 £50 Lara

05/04/24 Celebration event Assorted 50th birthday of Teesside Archives Tees Valley 75 Whole team
10/04/24 Event Assist Women's Network Sisterwood Series: Mo Mowlam Tees Valley 37 Lara working with Assist Women's Network
11/04/24 Skills Sharing Volunteers The Masham M'bro 7 Lara
15/04/24 Talk G'bro Retired Men's Assoc River Tees R&C 55 £40 Chris
16/04/24 Talk Stokesley and District Probus group William Gileard Brown Other 30 £50 Chris
23/04/24 Walk Carers Together Guisborough R&C 10 £150 Chris
24/04/24 School workshop Acklam Green Primary M'bro maps M'bro 93 £90 Chris
29/04/24 Talk Saltburn Retired Men's group All at Sea talk R&C 27 £30 Chris

16/05/24 Story Stroll General public Acklam Amble Story Stroll M'bro 7 £21 Chris and vols
18/05/24 Online talk CTLHS All at Sea Tees Valley 25 £50 Chris
22/05/24 Talk General public Stockton Workhouse S'ton 30 No charge Chris and Donna (Stockton Library)
23/05/24 Walk and workshop Carers Together Redcar/Middlesbrough R&C 11 £150 Chris
29/05/24 Walk Hart Gables LGBTQIA+ History M'bro 3 No charge Lara with Chris and Paul Boden supporting
30/05/24 Event Teesside University Intersectional Pride Tees Valley 30 No charge Lara

03/06/24 Talk Wolviston Village WI Introduction to Teesside Archives S'ton 29 £50 Lara
12/06/24 Bus tour Linthorpe Primary School Old Middlesbrough M'bro 90 £120 Chris and Seven Architecture/LisaMcFarlane/Old Town Hall project
20/06/24 Talk Durham University Researchers Introduction to Teesside Archives Other 10 Lara
20/06/24 Heritage Hike General public Loftus Circular R&C 6 Chris and vols £5 pp for lunch at village hall (given to village hall
22/06/24 Love Local Fair at Ormesby Hall General public Teesside Archives stall and activity R&C 200 Chris and Steve (vol)
22/06/24 Event General public Pride in the Archives Tees Valley 10 Lara & Ruth
25/06/24 Walk Volunteers Linthorpe Cemetary M'bro 6 Morbid with Grant supporting
27/06/24 School workshop Breckon Hills Primary Middlesbrough Maps M'bro 90 £90 Chris

03/07/24 School workshop Lockwood Primary Middlesbrough in Maps R&C 18 £30 Chris
03/07/24 Session Rekindle Group Historic Middlesbrough M'bro 17 Cori
07/07/24 Nature Exhibition General public River Tees Other 95 Chris
08/07/24 School workshop Holy Trinity Rosehill Primary Local history day S'ton 180 No charge Chris
17/07/24 Guided walk BAME group (Old Town Hall project) St Hilda's and old town hall M'bro 8 No charge Chris supporting Seven Architecture
19/07/24 Event General public Industrial Heritage R&C 20 Lara
20/07/24 Walk Assist Women's Network Park to Park (Stewart Park/Ormesby Hall) M'bro 11 Funds raised go to AWN (£5 per person) Chris and vols (Steve and Pat)

01/08/24 Talk Trinity Holistic Centre Support Group Introduction to Teesside Archives Tees Valley 15 £50 Lara
22/08/24 Seaton Carew Story Stroll part 2 General public Seaton Carew stories Hartlepool 3 £3 each Chris with volunteers
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22/08/24 Seaton Carew Story Stroll part 2 General public Seaton Carew stories Hartlepool 3 £3 each Chris with volunteers

SUB-TOTAL 3
11/04/24 Skills Sharing Volunteers The Masham M'bro 7 Lara
24/04/24 School workshop Acklam Green Primary M'bro maps M'bro 93 £90 Chris
16/05/24 Story Stroll General public Acklam Amble Story Stroll M'bro 7 £21 Chris and vols
29/05/24 Walk Hart Gables LGBTQIA+ History M'bro 3 No charge Lara with Chris and Paul Boden supporting
12/06/24 Bus tour Linthorpe Primary School Old Middlesbrough M'bro 90 £120 Chris and Seven Architecture/LisaMcFarlane/Old Town Hall project
25/06/24 Walk Volunteers Linthorpe Cemetary M'bro 6 Morbid with Grant supporting
27/06/24 School workshop Breckon Hills Primary Middlesbrough Maps M'bro 90 £90 Chris
03/07/24 Session Rekindle Group Historic Middlesbrough M'bro 17 Cori
17/07/24 Guided walk BAME group (Old Town Hall project) St Hilda's and old town hall M'bro 8 No charge Chris supporting Seven Architecture
20/07/24 Walk Assist Women's Network Park to Park (Stewart Park/Ormesby Hall) M'bro 11 Funds raised go to AWN (£5 per person) Chris and vols (Steve and Pat)

SUB-TOTAL 332
21/03/24 Talk Land of Iron Tom Leonard Lectures Bridging the World: the archives of Dorman Long and Cleveland Bridge R&C 25 £50 Lara
15/04/24 Talk G'bro Retired Men's Assoc River Tees R&C 55 £40 Chris
23/04/24 Walk Carers Together Guisborough R&C 10 £150 Chris
29/04/24 Talk Saltburn Retired Men's group All at Sea talk R&C 27 £30 Chris
23/05/24 Walk and workshop Carers Together Redcar/Middlesbrough R&C 11 £150 Chris
20/06/24 Heritage Hike General public Loftus Circular R&C 6 Chris and vols £5 pp for lunch at village hall (given to village hall
22/06/24 Love Local Fair at Ormesby Hall General public Teesside Archives stall and activity R&C 200 Chris and Steve (vol)
03/07/24 School workshop Lockwood Primary Middlesbrough in Maps R&C 18 £30 Chris
19/07/24 Event General public Industrial Heritage R&C 20 Lara

SUB-TOTAL 372
05/03/24 Talk Longnewton WI History of Hartlepool Workhouse S'ton 20 £50 Lara
13/03/24 Workshop Tilery Primary River Tees historic maps S'ton 15 £60 Chris in partnership with Canal and River Trust and Drake Bookshop
18/03/24 Talk Levendale WI Introduction to Teesside Archives S'ton 42 £50 Lara
22/05/24 Talk General public Stockton Workhouse S'ton 30 No charge Chris and Donna (Stockton Library)
03/06/24 Talk Wolviston Village WI Introduction to Teesside Archives S'ton 29 £50 Lara
08/07/24 School workshop Holy Trinity Rosehill Primary Local history day S'ton 180 No charge Chris

SUB-TOTAL 316
01/03/24 Event Assist Women's Network International Women's Day Tees Valley 106 No charge Lara working with Assist Women's Network
19/03/24 Archive visit Teesside University Introduction to Teesside Archives Tees Valley 8 Ruth with Louise
05/04/24 Celebration event Assorted 50th birthday of Teesside Archives Tees Valley 75 Whole team
10/04/24 Event Assist Women's Network Sisterwood Series: Mo Mowlam Tees Valley 37 Lara working with Assist Women's Network
18/05/24 Online talk CTLHS All at Sea Tees Valley 25 £50 Chris
30/05/24 Event Teesside University Intersectional Pride Tees Valley 30 No charge Lara
22/06/24 Event General public Pride in the Archives Tees Valley 10 Lara & Ruth
01/08/24 Talk Trinity Holistic Centre Support Group Introduction to Teesside Archives Tees Valley 15 £50 Lara

SUB-TOTAL 306

18/03/24 Talk Gt Broughton Local History Society River Tees Other 50 £50 Chris
16/04/24 Talk Stokesley and District Probus group William Gileard Brown Other 30 £50 Chris
20/06/24 Talk Durham University Researchers Introduction to Teesside Archives Other 10 Lara
07/07/24 Nature Exhibition General public River Tees Other 95 Chris

SUB-TOTAL 185

TOTAL 1514


